Fourth Quarter.....  26 1/2   16 1/4
   1996
   First Quarter.....  $29 7/8   $22
   Second Quarter.....   38   26

   The last sale price of the Common Stock on July 1, 1996, as reported on the
Nasdaq National Market, was $33.00 per share. As of July 1, 1996, there were 355
holders of record of the Common Stock.

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   The Company has never declared or paid any cash dividends on its Common
Stock and does not anticipate doing so in the foreseeable future. The Company
intends to retain future earnings, if any, for use in its business.

   14

   16

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
March 31, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the
3,000,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby, assuming a public offering
price of $33.00 per share and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

   MARCH 31, 1996
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Obligations under capital leases, excluding current portion.....  $  4,371   $ 4,371
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized, none
   issued (1).....   --   --
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized;
   17,358,458 shares issued and outstanding; 20,358,458 shares
   issued and outstanding, as adjusted(2).....   174   204
  Additional paid-in capital.....   142,907   236,427
  Equity adjustments.....   (244)   (244)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (64,407)   (64,407)
   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   78,430   171,980
   ---------   ---------
   Total capitalization.....  $ 82,801   176,351
   =========   =========

- ---------------
(1) Does not reflect shares of Series A Junior Participating Preferred Stock,
   $.01 par value per share, issuable upon the exercise of Rights under the
   Company's Stockholder Rights Plan.

(2) Excludes an aggregate of 3,177,357 shares of Common Stock reserved for
   issuance upon exercise of outstanding options as of March 31, 1996.

   15

   17

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Company at March 31, 1996 was
$78,430,000, or $4.52 per share of Common Stock. Without taking into account
changes in net tangible book value after March 31, 1996 other than to give
effect to the sale of the 3,000,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby,
assuming a public offering price of $33.00 per share and after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses, the Company's pro forma net tangible book value at March 31, 1996
would have been $171,980,000, or $8.45 per share. This represents an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $24.55 per share to new investors
purchasing shares in the offering and an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $3.93 per share to existing stockholders. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution.

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $33.00
  Net tangible book value before the offering.....  $  4.52
  Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering.....   3.93
Pro forma net tangible book value after the offering(1).....   8.45
Dilution to new investors(2).....   $24.55
   =======

- ---------------
(1) Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of total
   tangible assets of the Company less total liabilities, divided by
   20,358,458, the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding as of March 31,
   1996, after giving effect to the sale of the 3,000,000 shares of Common
   Stock offered hereby.

(2) Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per
   share after the offering from the amount of cash paid by a new investor for